
Jongens Pupillen B

40 m

Nils Grutterink 6.5  1978

06-09-14 Haaksbergen Jory Davids 6.6  2014

24-05-81 Eibergen Pim Sloot 6.7  1981

Bart Bemthuis 6.7  1999

08-06-08 Eibergen Boris Bintanja 6.7  2008

Paul Wilbrink 6.8  1975

13-09-86 Hengelo Gerben Schreurs 6.8  1986

07-07-19 Lisse Kevin Davids 6.98 2019

04-06-83 Haaksbergen Walter Horck 6.9  1983

06-09-14 Haaksbergen Riley Jalloh J.P.C. 6.9  2014

Humphrey Braun 7.0  1977

28-04-90 Hengelo Jaap Leussink 7.0  1990

20-05-90 Haaksbergen Tom Baakman 7.0  1990

16-04-05 Nijverdal Gerben ten Hag 7.0  2005

07-04-07 Haaksbergen Jurre Willems 7.0  2007

04-09-10 Enschede Tom Klein Poelhuis 7.0  2010

10-09-11 Haaksbergen Leon ten Elshof 7.0  2011

22-04-17 Eibergen Aaron Ooink J.P.C. 7.0  2017

22-04-17 Eibergen Chris Doornhegge J.P.C. 7.0  2017

30-08-80 Eibergen Ivo Oosting 7.1  1980

21-09-86 Haaksbergen Jako Bos 7.1  1986

08-10-89 Haaksbergen Michiel Jansen 7.1  1989

28-04-90 Hengelo Wouter Velthof 7.1  1990

20-05-90 Haaksbergen Jeroen Luttikholt 7.1  1990

15-06-96 Enschede Thijs Scharenberg 7.1  1996

08-10-06 Haaksbergen Cas Goselink 7.1  2006

10-04-10 Nijverdal Jens Willems 7.1  2010

01-09-12 Almelo Ruben van Sark 7.1  2012

08-04-17 Haaksbergen Djim Oude Weernink 7.1  2017

25-09-21 Haaksbergen Eli Snijders 7.20 2021

28-04-18 Nijverdal Ruben Luttikhedde 7.29 2018

03-09-22 Almelo Vesper Schuur 7.29 2022

24-05-81 Eibergen Bert ten Thije Boomkamp 7.2  1981

08-05-82 Eibergen Dennis Klein poelhuis 7.2  1982

23-09-89 Haaksbergen Bob Kiens 7.2  1989

25.06.95 Haaksbergen Merl Nijhuis 7.2  1995

03-09-05 Enschede Zyon Ruardi 7.2  2005

11-04-15 Haaksbergen Sietse Koekoek 7.2  2015

26-03-22 Almelo Mike koenderink 7.2  2022

02-07-22 Eibergen Vesper Schuur 7.33 2022

11-09-76 Eibergen Frank Meurs 7.3  1976

02-10-82 Eibergen Jord Jan Wissink 7.3  1982

26-05-90 Eibergen Koen Euren J.P.C. 7.3  1990

07-05-94 Goor Rick Hiddink 7.3  1994

25.06.95 Haaksbergen Ignas Feber 7.3  1995

15-06-96 Enschede Kees ter Meer 7.3  1996

Kevin Konhuurne 7.3  1999

06-09-08 Almelo Mart van der Kuil 7.3  2008

04-04-09 Nijverdal Karsten Brefeld 7.3  2009

13-04-13 Haaksbergen David Mebius 7.3  2013

18-09-16 Haaksbergen Tim Hilderink 7.3  2016

02-09-17 Haaksbergen Jarno Heijnsdijk 7.3  2017



40 m E.T.

07-07-19 Lisse Kevin Davids 6.98 2019

25-09-21 Haaksbergen Eli Snijders 7.20 2021

28-04-18 Nijverdal Ruben Luttikhedde 7.29 2018

03-09-22 Almelo Vesper Schuur 7.29 2022

03-09-22 Almelo Luca Molenkamp J.P.C. 7.42 2022

02-07-22 Eibergen Mike Koenderink 7.49 2022

28-09-24 Hengelo Joas Heijting 7.50 2024

03-09-16 Haaksbergen Sil Vastbinder 7.54 2016

01-09-18 Eibergen Chris Doornhegge 7.58 2018

03-09-16 Haaksbergen Djim Oude Weernink J.P.C. 7.70 2016

03-09-16 Haaksbergen Tim Hilderink 7.74 2016

03-09-22 Almelo Sil Ten Berge J.P.C. 7.74 2022

25-09-21 Haaksbergen Lucas Broekhof 7.79 2021

60 m  E.T.

07-07-18 Lisse Kevin Davids J.P.C. 10.26 2018

600 m

28-09-13 Hengelo Jory Davids J.P.C. 2.10.6  2013

16-06-18 Eibergen Kevin Davids J.P.C. 2.13.9  2018

08-10-06 Haaksbergen Jurre Willems J.P.C. 2.14.3  2006

03-07-99 Enschede Bart Bemthuis 2.14.8  1999

29-05-04 Eibergen Gerben ten Hag J.P.C. 2.15.3  2004

27-04-96 Enschede Kees ter Meer 2.16.9  1996

27-04-96 Enschede Jordy Effing 2.18.4  1996

30-09-07 Haaksbergen Boris Bintanja J.P.C. 2.18.0  2007

25-06-22 Enschede Luca Molenkamp J.P.C. 2.19.12 2022

25-06-22 Enschede Sil Ten Berge J.P.C. 2.20.96 2022

21-05-11 Almelo Ruben van Sark J.P.C. 2.22.5  2011

27-04-96 Enschede Kasper Brugman J.P.C. 2.23.2  1996

18-09-04 Almelo Zyon Ruardy J.P.C. 2.23.9  2004

26-09-09 Eibergen Tom Klein Poelhuis J.P.C. 2.23.9  2009

18-09-16 Haaksbergen Jarno Heijnsdijk J.P.C. 2.24.0  2016

12-09-09 Haaksbergen Jens Willems J.P.C. 2.24.6  2009

17-09-05 Hengelo Cas van de Kuil J.P.C. 2.24.8  2005

08-10-06 Haaksbergen Taye Davids J.P.C. 2.25.4  2006

22-04-95 Enschede Thijs Scharenberg J.P.C. 2.24.1  1995

07-04-18 Haaksbergen Olivier Mebius J.P.C. 2.26.8  2018

12-04-25 Haaksbergen James Heemink J.P.C. 2.29.30 2025

22-04-95 Enschede Kees ter Meer 2.29.5  1995

30-08-15 Haaksbergen Kyan Rikkerink J.P.C. 2.29.8  2015

27-05-06 Eibergen Stef Klein Rot J.P.C. 2.30.4  2006

27-04-96 Enschede Daan Wegerink 2.30.5  1996

24-06-17 Almelo Aaron Ooink J.P.C. 2.31.86 2017

30-09-07 Haaksbergen Bas Jansen J.P.C. 2.32.0  2007

31-08-14 Haaksbergen Riley Jalloh J.P.C. 2.32.6  2014

30-09-07 Haaksbergen Mart van der Kuil 2.33.0  2007

01-04-23 Haaksbergen Tim Bekema J.P.C. 2.33.53 2023

08-10-17 Haaksbergen Jarno Heijnsdijk 2.34.0  2017

25-06-22 Enschede Guus Bakker 2.34.66 2022

27-04-96 Enschede Tommie Abbink 2.34.6  1996



600 m  E.T.

02-07-22 Eibergen Vesper Schuur 2.14.83 2022

02-07-22 Eibergen Mike Koenderink 2.15.64 2022

25-06-22 Enschede Luca Molenkamp J.P.C. 2.19.12 2022

25-06-22 Enschede Sil Ten Berge J.P.C. 2.20.96 2022

07-07-18 Lisse Kevin Davids J.P.C. 2.22.10 2018

12-04-25 Haaksbergen James Heemink J.P.C. 2.29.30 2025

24-06-17 Almelo Aaron Ooink J.P.C. 2.31.86 2017

09-04-16 Haaksbergen Jarno Heijnsdijk J.P.C. 2.34.13 2016

01-04-23 Haaksbergen Tim Bekema J.P.C. 2.33.53 2023

25-06-22 Enschede Guus Bakker 2.34.66 2022

09-04-16 Haaksbergen Djim Oude Weernink J.P.C. 2.39.24 2016

14-09-19 Almelo Eli Snijders J.P.C. 2.40.91 2019

15-06-24 Eibergen Arwyn Van Lenthe 2.43.70 2024

01-04-23 Haaksbergen Lino Bennink J.P.C. 2.45.10 2023

24-06-17 Almelo Tigo Lok J.P.C. 2.51.59 2017

04-06-16 Nijverdal Josse Vastbinder J.P.C. 2.53.08 2016

26-09-15 Hengelo Bryan Busschers J.P.C. 2.56.86 2015

1000 m

Marco Klein Poelhuis 3.39.1  1979

27-09-14 Almelo Jory Davids 3.40.1  2014

Kjell Mönnink 3.43.0  1980

28-09-96 Enchede Thijs Scharenberg 3.48.1  1996

24-05-81 Eibergen Bert ten Thije Boomkamp 3.47.0  1981

29-05-05 Hengelo Gerben ten Hag 3.47.53 2005

15-06-96 Enschede Kees ter Meer 3.47.5  1996

20-09-03 Hengelo Bram van Haeringen 3.48.4  2003

28-09-96 Enschede Kasper Brugman J.P.C. 3.51.1  1996

31-08-91 Hengelo Jelle ter Braak 3.52.3  1991

23-06-18 Almelo Ruben Luttikhedde 3.52.60 2018

24-06-95 Eibergen Merl Nijhuis 3.53.0  1995

Nils Grutterink 3.53.4  1978

23-10-83 Eibergen Walter Horck 3.56.0  1983

28-09-96 Enchede Jordy Effing 3.57.1  1996

31-05-08 Enschede Boris Bintanja 3.58.3  2008

25-09-10 Almelo Tom Klein Poelhuis 3.58.4  2010

25-09-82 Hengelo Bart Kasteel 3.59.3  1982

28-09-96 Enchede Daan Wegerink 4.00.9  1996

1000 m  E.T.

29-05-05 Hengelo Gerben ten Hag 3.47.53 2005

23-06-18 Almelo Ruben Luttikhedde 3.52.60 2018

24-06-17 Almelo Jarno Heijnsdijk 3.56.70 2017

25-06-22 Enchede Mike Koenderink 4.05.78 2022

23-06-18 Almelo Aaron Ooink 4.11.71 2018

14-09-24 Haaksbergen Tim Bekema 4.12.42 2024

25-06-22 Enchede Vesper Schuur 4.19.41 2022

14-09-19 Almelo Kevin Davids 4.19.46 2019

01-04-23 Haaksbergen Guus Bakker 4.22.38 2023

04-06-16 Nijverdal Sil Vastbinder 4.31.66 2016

14-09-24 Haaksbergen Arwyn Van Lenthe 4.35.69 2024

01-06-09 Hengelo Bram Brummelhuis 4.38.47 2009

30-05-10 Hengelo Marnix Ooink J.P.C. 4.51.29 2010

24-06-17 Almelo Boas Wieskamp 4.57.11 2017



1 E.M.

23-03-14 Haaksbergen Jory Davids 6.51 2014

31-03-10 Haaksbergen Tom Klein Poelhuis 6.58 2010

03-03-08 Haaksbergen Boris Bintanja 7.02 2008

23-03-14 Haaksbergen Casper Okkinga 7.10 2014

22-03-09 Haaksbergen Karsten Brefeld 7.17 2009

25-03-12 Haaksbergen Ruben van Sark 7.17 2012

23-03-14 Haaksbergen Tijn Lansink 7.36 2014

31-03-10 Haaksbergen Jens Willems 7.39 2010

22-03-09 Haaksbergen Bram Brummelhuis 8.09 2009

23-03-14 Haaksbergen Kyan Rikkerink J.P.C. 8.41 2014

27-03-11 Haaksbergen Bodhi Brandsma 9.28 2011

27-03-11 Haaksbergen Rick Nijland 11.04 2011

Ver

Nils Grutterink 4.29 m 1978

08-06-08 Eibergen Boris Bintanja 3.76 m 2008

03-07-99 Enschede Bart Bemthuis 3.73 m 1999

05-07-14 Enschede Jory Davids 3.73 m 2014

20-05-90 Haaksbergen Tom Baakman 3.72 m 1990

24-05-81 Eibergen Pim Sloot 3.71 m 1981

27-08-83 Hengelo Walter Horck 3.62 m 1983

Humphrey Braun 3.60 m 1977

Paul Wibrink 3.58 m 1975

24-06-95 Eibergen Merl Nijhuis 3.56 m 1995

02-07-22 Eibergen Vesper Schuur 3.53 m 2022

14-09-19 Almelo Kevin Davids 3.50 m 2019

27-08-05 Haaksbergen Gerben ten Hag 3.40 m 2005

23-06-18 Almelo Ruben Luttikhedde 3.32 m 2018

02-04-22 Haaksbergen Mike Koenderink 3.30 m 2022

26-08-06 Haaksbergen Jurre Willems J.P.C. 3.29 m 2006

31-08-14 Haaksbergen Riley Jalloh J.P.C. 3.29 m 2014

08-10-06 Haaksbergen Cas Goselink 3.28 m 2006

23-09-89 Haaksbergen Michiel Jansen 3.26 m 1989

23-09-89 Haaksbergen Bob Kiens 3.26 m 1989

12-06-82 Enschede Dennis Klein Poelhuis 3.25 m 1982

23-09-17 Almelo Jarno Heijnsdijk 3.23 m 2017

26-06-94 Haaksbergen Rick Hiddink 3.17 m 1994

Kevin Konhuurne 3.14 m 1999

25-09-10 Almelo Jens Willems 3.14 m 2010

25-09-82 Hengelo Bart Kasteel 3.13 m 1982

25-09-10 Almelo Tom Klein Poelhuis 3.12 m 2010

20-05-90 Haaksbergen Jeroen Luttikholt 3.11 m 1990

09-06-96 Eibergen Kees ter Meer 3.11 m 1996

24-05-81 Eibergen Bert ten Thije Boomkamp 3.10 m 1981

31-08-91 Hengelo Jelle ter Braak 3.07 m 1991

20-05-90 Haaksbergen Bas Busschers 3.06 m 1990

01-09-90 Hengelo Jaap Leussink 3.06 m 1990

12-04-03 Haaksbergen Bram van Haeringen 3.06 m 2003

07-04-07 Haaksbergen Stef Klein Rot 3.05 m 2007

21-05-11 Almelo Leon ten Elshof 3.05 m 2011

23-09-17 Almelo Aaron Ooink J.P.C. 3.05 m 2017

28-09-96 Enschede Daan Wegerink 3.04 m 1996

31-08-14 Haaksbergen Mees Vergert 3.03 m 2014

15-06-96 Enschede Jordy Effing 3.02 m 1996



Hoog

Nils Grutterink 1.20 m 1978

Niels Rijnders 1.20 m 1984

06-09-14 Haaksbergen Jory Davids 1.20 m 2014

03-09-22 Almelo Vesper Schuur 1.20 m 2022

30-08-80 Eibergen Marcel Nijkamp 1.10 m 1980

Steven Vaanholt 1.10 m 1992

01-06-96 Goor Jordy Effing 1.10 m 1996

19-04-97 Haaksbergen Thomas Shutte 1.10 m 1997

16-04-05 Nijverdal Gerben ten Hag 1.10 m 2005

19-04-08 Enschede Boris Bintanja 1.10 m 2008

28-09-19 Haaksbergen Kevin Davids 1.10 m 2019

Humphrey Braun 1.05 m 1977

30-08-80 Eibergen Pim Sloot 1.05 m 1980

24-08-91 Haaksbergen Jelle ter Braak 1.05 m 1991

28-09-91 Hengelo Ramon Veneboer 1.05 m 1991

07-09-96 Hengelo Thijs Scharenberg 1.05 m 1996

24-05-97 Goor Kasper brugman 1.05 m 1997

03-09-05 Enschede Zyon Ruardi 1.05 m 2005

09-09-89 Hengelo Bob Kiens 1.00 m 1989

07-05-94 Goor Rick Hiddink 1.00 m 1994

07-09-96 Hengelo Tommy Abbink 1.00 m 1996

13-04-96 Hengelo Kees ter Meer 1.00 m 1996

Bart Bemthuis 1.00 m 1999

06-09-14 Haaksbergen Riley Jalloh J.P.C. 1.00 m 2014

03-09-22 Almelo Mike Koenderink 1.00 m 2022

23-09-23 Haaksbergen Guus Bakker 1.00 m 2023

Kogel  2 kg

Nils Grutterink 7.39 m 1978

16-09-07 Almelo Daan ter Huurne 7.32 m 2007

30-08-08 Haaksbergen Boris Bintanja 6.51 m 2008

Steven Vaanholt 6.45 m 1992

09-09-89 Hengelo Bob Kiens 6.38 m 1989

Kevin Konhuurne 6.33 m 1999

Thomas Shutte 6.08 m 1997

Pim Sloot 6.02 m 1981

28-09-19 Haaksbergen Kevin Davids 5.95 m 2019

07-05-94 Goor Rick Hiddink 5.88 m 1994

16-04-77 Enschede Humprey Braun 5.86 m 1977

25-08-07 Haaksbergen Jurre Willems 5.81 m 2007

27-08-05 Haaksbergen Gerben ten Hag 5.78 m 2005

05-07-14 Enschede Jory Davids 5.76 m 2014

02-07-05 Enschede Robin van Haastert 5.70 m 2005

25-08-07 Haaksbergen Stef Klein Rot 5.70 m 2007

03-09-05 Enschede Zyon Ruardy 5.68 m 2005

13-04-96 Hengelo Kees ter Meer 5.67 m 1996

24-08-91 Haaksbergen Jelle ter Braak 5.65 m 1991

Bart Bemthuis 5.63 m 1999



Bal  155  gr

Paul Wilbrink 37.00 m 1975

20-05-90 Haaksbergen Tom Baakman 35.02 m 1990

Nils Grutterink 33.00 m 1978

14-06-08 Goor Boris Bintanja 32.46 m 2008

08-10-89 Haaksbergen Michiel Jansen 31.88 m 1989

Kevin Konhuurne 31.30 m 1999

Humphrey Braun 30.00 m 1977

15-06-96 Enschede Jordy Effing 29.24 m 1996

21-05-94 Enschede Rick Hiddink 28.68 m 1994

31-08-96 Enschede Kees ter Meer 28.28 m 1996

27-08-83 Hengelo Walter Horck 28.00 m 1983

28-09-96 Enschede Daan Wegerink 27.98 m 1996

25.06.95 Haaksbergen Merl Nijhuis 27.42 m 1995

29-07-07 Enschede Daan ter Huurne 26.90 m 2007

31-08-91 Hengelo Jelle ter Braak 26.12 m 1991

26-06-82 Hengelo Dennis Klein Poelhuis 26.00 m 1982

17-09-05 Hengelo Zyon Ruardy 25.61 m 2005

01-04-23 Haaksbergen Guus Bakker 25.05 m 2023

25-09-82 Hengelo Jord Jan Wissink 25.00 m 1982

27-09-14 Almelo Jory Davids 24.75 m 2014

28-09-96 Enschede Thijs Scharenberg 24.42 m 1996

23-09-17 Almelo Jarno Heijnsdijk 24.32 m 2017

26-09-09 Eibergen Karsten Brefeld 24.22 m 2009

07-04-18 Haaksbergen Ruben Luttikhedde 24.16 m 2018

24-05-81 Eibergen Bert ten Thije Boomkamp 24.00 m 1981

24-05-81 Eibergen Pim Sloot 24.00 m 1981

25-09-10 Almelo Tom Klein Poelhuis 23.94 m 2010

19-04-97 Haaksbergen Kasper brugman 23.88 m 1997

4x40 m

24-08-96 Haaksbergen 28.5 1996

3 Kamp

Nils Grutterink 2424 pnt 1978

Paul Wilbrink 2143 pnt 1975

3 Kamp  nieuw

Tom Baakman 1162 pnt 1990

Pupillen Meerkamp

03-07-99 Enschede Bart Bemthuis 1462 pnt 1999

40 m 6.8

600 m 2.14.8

Ver 3.73 m

Hoog 0.90 m

Kogel  2 kg 4.52 m



Pupillen Meerkamp  vervolg

27-04-96 Enschede Kees ter Meer 1283 pnt 1996

27-04-96 Enschede Jordi Effing 1093 pnt 1996

27-04-96 Enschede Tommy Abbink 981 pnt 1996

27-04-96 Enschede Thijs Scharenberg 976 pnt 1996

27-04-96 Enschede Daan Weegerink 967 pnt 1996

03-07-99 Enschede Maarten Breij 880 pnt 1999

Pupillen Meerkamp Nieuw 1000 m

19-04-08 Enschede Boris Bintanja 2039 pnt 2008

40 m 6.9

1000 m 4.16.0

Ver 3.39 m

Hoog 1.10 m

Kogel  2 kg 5.32 m

Pupillen Meerkamp Nieuw 1000 m

02-07-05 Enschede Robin van Haastert 1704 pnt 2005

40 m 7.5

1000 m 4.17.9

Ver 2.96 m

Hoog 0.90 m

Kogel  2 kg 5.70 m

19-04-08 Enschede Mart van der Kuil 1494 pnt 2008

02-07-05 Enschede Robin Fissore 1249 pnt 2005

Pupillen Meerkamp Nieuw

05-07-14 Enschede Jory Davids                      2376 pnt 2014

40 m

Ver

Hoog

Kogel

1000 m

05-07-14 Enschede Tijn Lansink 1457 pnt 2014




